

Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA EMERGENCY SESSION

August 12, 2021 6:30 p.m.

Auditorium - Mound Building - Capitol Complex

Invocation:

ADJOURNMENT BENEDICTION:

Roll C	all: Recording Secretary Alicia Stroble
ORDER OF BUSINESS:	
TR 21-119 ADOPTED 14-0	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE FOOD SAFETY AND INSPECTION SERVICE APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL INSPECTION FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION MEAT PROCESSING FACILITY Sponsors Robert Hufft
TR 21-121 RETURNED TO COMMITTEE 14-0	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF ANDREA JAMES TO SERVE ON THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION ELECTION BOARD Sponsor: Thomasene Yahola Osborn
NCA 21-092 RETURNED TO COMMITTEE 14-0	A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TOURISM AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT FOR THE FOUNTAINHEAD GOLF COURSE Sponsor: William Lowe (\$27,300.00)
	A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT ("ARPA") FUNDS RECEIVED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION VACCINE INCENTIVE FOR TRIBAL EMPLOYEES Sponsor: Charles McHenry (\$943,050.00)
ANNOUNCEMENTS:	